Presidium

SI.No	Name	Designation & Company Name	Company
1	Dr Anish Shah (Leader of the Delegation)	President, FICCI and Managing Director & Group CEO, Mahindra and Mahindra Group (Leader of the Delegation)	Mahindra & Mahindra
2	Mr Harsha Vardhan Agarwal	Senior Vice President - FICCI and Vice Chairman & Managing Director, Emami Limited	Emami
3	Ms Jyoti Vij	Director General, FICCI	

Confirmed industry members

SI.No	Name	Designation & Company Name	Company
1	Mr Harsh Pati Singhania	Past President, FICCI and Chairman, J.K. Paper	J.K. Paper
2	Mr Ullas Kamath	Chairman, FICCI Karnataka State Council and Founder, UK&Co	UK&Co
3	Mr Anil V. Parab	Co-chair, FICCI Committee on Capital Goods and Whole-Time Director; Whole-Time Director & Member L&T Board (Heavy Engineering & Valves); Director - L&T Special Steel & Heavy Forgings	Larsen & Toubro
4	Mr Mohit Saraf	Co-Chair, FICCI Committee on Corporate Governance & Corporate Laws and Founder & Managing Partner, Saraf & Partners	Saraf & Partners
5	Mr Rémi Maillard	Chair, FICCI Civil Aviation Committee and President & Managing Director, Airbus India & South Asia	Airbus India
6	Mr Neeraj Jain	Managing Director - India, Scholastic Inc. and Chairman, FICCI Publishing Committee	Scholastic Inc
7	Mr Sumeet Anand	Past President, IFCCI, Founder & CEO, Indsight Growth Partners	Indsight Growth Partners
8	Mr Shreyans Dholakia	Entrepreneur and Brand Custodian, Shree Ramakrishna Exports	Shree Ramakrishna Exports
9	Mr K Srinivasan	Cluster Head, Chennai, CONCOR	CONCOR
10	Mr P C Kiran	Chief Executive Officer, Clear Trail Technologies	Clear Trail Technologies

11	Mr Manohar Katoch	Co-Founder and Senior Vice President, Clear Trail Technologies	Clear Trail Technologies
12	Ms Anubha Gumastha	Director, Alliance	Clear Trail Technologies
13	Mr Siddarth Shah	Chairman, FICCI E-Commerce Committee, Co-Founder & CEO, API Holdings Ltd (PharmEasy)	PharmEasy
14	Mr Alok Shah	Co-Head India, Managing Director	Rothschild & Co

Les sujets d'intérêts des différentes entreprises peuvent être précisés sur demande. Contact : btholoniat@medef.fr